

CITY OF THREE RIVERS



333 West Michigan Ave. Three Rivers, MI 49093

Phone (269) 273-1075 www.threeriversmi.org

Three Rivers City Commission - Notice of Public Hearings

Three public hearings will be held at the regular City Commission Meeting on March 3, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. at Three Rivers City Hall, 333 West Michigan Avenue, Three Rivers, Michigan.

The purpose to hear comments regarding the following:

- an ordinance amendment to the Off-Street Parking and Parking of Emergency Vehicles in Residential Areas;
- an ordinance amendment for signs that are exempt and non-exempt from the permit requirements; and
- a proposed PA 425 Land Transfer Agreement with Fabius Township

Any interested person may attend and participate or submit written comments to the City Clerk at the address listed.

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The City will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon seven (7) day notice to the City of Three Rivers. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Three Rivers at the above address or call 269.273.1075.

Melissa Bliss, City Clerk